



ChinaAMC(HK) Appoints Clarence Chan as Head of ETFs

(Hong Kong, 9 Aug 2021) China Asset Management (Hong Kong) Limited ("ChinaAMC (HK)") is pleased to announce the appointment of Clarence Chan as Head of Exchange traded funds ("ETFs"), effective from 2 Aug 2021.

In his new role, Clarence will be responsible for driving the growth of ChinaAMC (HK) ETF business, reinforcing the firm's leading position in the region. Based in Hong Kong, he will directly report to Mr. Tian GAN, CEO of ChinaAMC (HK).

"We are thrilled to have Clarence take the reins in this new role," said Tian GAN, CEO of ChinaAMC (HK). "Clarence's decades of solid experience in both ETFs and portfolio management allows us to expand our ETFs products to provide new investment opportunities for investors."

Clarence said, "ChinaAMC (HK) is a highly reputable asset manager in Asia with strong ambitions to grow its ETF business in the world, building on the successful and well-established platform it has in Hong Kong and mainland China. I look forward to working with the team to bring more pioneering products, while delivering solid growth for our investors."

Clarence brings over 16 years of ETFs and index experience and decades of portfolio management experience to his new role. Most recently, he worked with BMO Global Asset Management (Asia) Ltd. and served as Managing Director, Head of ETF Asia and Head of ETF Portfolio Management . Prior joining BMO in 2008, Clarence worked as a Beta Strategies portfolio manager at BlackRock including his years with Barclays Global Investors. Previously, Clarence was a portfolio manager at Exelion Capital. He also held investment roles at Morgan Stanley Investment Management, and Morgan Stanley Capital International Inc.

- End-

About China Asset Management (Hong Kong) Limited

China Asset Management (Hong Kong) Limited ("ChinaAMC(HK)") is a wholly-owned subsidiary of China Asset Management Co. Limited that was incorporated in Hong Kong in September 2008. We are one of the first mainland Chinese fund management companies licensed to conduct asset management business in Hong Kong and one of the first RQFII (Renminbi Qualified Foreign Institutional Investor) fund managers. In 2015, the company was certified an "Overseas Trustee of Insurance Capital" by the China Insurance Regulatory Commission, making it one of the first

Chinese fund managers qualified to provide overseas investment management services to Mainland insurance companies.

An advocate of globalized financial markets, ChinaAMC (HK) is a diversified and integrated asset management company. We have a broad range of product lines, including long-only funds, hedge funds, Exchange Traded Funds (ETF), leveraged/inverse products, bond funds and segregated accounts. Our team of experts offers in-depth knowledge and experience, and they provide advisory services aimed at achieving great outcomes for both individual and institutional investors in Asia, Europe and the U.S.

For enquiries, please contact **China Asset Management (Hong Kong) Limited** +852 3406-8688 hkservice@chinaamc.com

Investing involves risk, including possible loss of principal. Investment in emerging market countries may involve heightened risks such as increased volatility and lower trading volume, and may be subject to a greater risk of loss than investment in a developed country. Please carefully consider the Fund's investment objectives, risk factors, and charges and expenses before investing. This and other information can be found in the relevant Fund's prospectus. Please read the prospectus carefully before investing. ChinaAMC Funds are not sponsored, endorsed, issued, sold or promoted by their index providers (only applicable to ETFs and index funds). For details of an index provider including any disclaimer, please refer to the relevant ChinaAMC Fund offering documents. This document is prepared by China Asset Management (Hong Kong) Limited and has not been reviewed by the Securities and Futures Commission.